

1. "As early as 1978, the World Health Organization (WHO) had announced a close relationship between CAG and the incidence of gastric cancer", "Therefore, some scholars have proposed to prevent the incidence of gastric cancer by avoiding precancerous lesions." Please list the references.
We have added reference 3.

2. Figures 2, 3, are too small, please update.

We have updated in PPT.

3. Reference list has to be edited according to the journal's guideline.

We have revised it as required.

4. The manuscript required a minor language editing.

We have revised it.

5. In 4.4, the authors said "The specific procedure is described below.", but the procedure is not found, please check.

This is a misrepresentation. We have revised that "The specific results are described below."

6. References required an update.

We have updated at reference 13,23. However, due to the lack of reference on this model, some of them are still relatively old.